€ Focc

@ FOCC LC series

Connector Exploded Views

LC 0.9/2.0DX/3.0

Spring

s

Ferrule Assembly
Outer Housing
=

Outer Housing
D % \
ust Cap ,}/ &V

NS
3% N \ Small transparent tube

Outer Housing

LC Series

PTI a I FI B E R Selection table
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Colours can be customized
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Connector
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LLC Series
Fiber optic connector

LC 0.9mm SX Connector

LC Series
Fiber optic connector

LC 1.2mm SX Connector

LC Series
Fiber optic connector

LC 2.0mm SX Connector
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LC 2.0mm SX Connector
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Connector

LLC Series
Fiber optic connector

LC 3.0mm SX Connector

LC Series
Fiber optic connector

LC 2.0mm DX Connector

LC Series
Fiber optic connector

LC 3.0mm DX Connector
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LC 3.0mm DX Connector
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UNIBOOT Series

Fiber optic connector

LC Uniboot Connector

UNIBOOT Series

Fiber optic connector
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LC Uniboot Connector With Bar

UNIBOOT Series

Fiber optic connector
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LC Uniboot Connector
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LC Uniboot Connector
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LC Series
Fiber optic connector Boot
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SC Series

Connector Exploded Views

SC 0.9 SC2.0/3.0 Boot
Stopper
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Ferrule Assembly
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nner Frame

Outer Housing
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SC Series

Selection table

Color of Duplex clip

(optional) Fiber cable Ferrule

Color of housing Color of boot

SC/UPC(Blue) SC/UPC(Blue) SC/UPC(Blue) P
SC/APC(Green) SC/APC(Green) SC/APC(Green) ®1.2mm Ceramic SM UPG
OM1/OM2(Beige) ~ OM1/OM2(Beige ) OM1/0OM2(Beige ) ©2.0mm Ceramic SM APC
sC OM3(Aqua) OM3(Aqua) OM3(Aqua) 22-222 Coramic MM PG
OM4(Violet) OM4(Violet) OM4(Violet) ’
®4.5mm

OM5(Lemon Green) OM5(Lemon Green) OM5(Lemon Green)

Available in 12 colours:(Can be customized)

No 1 2 5 4 ) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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SC Series
SC Connector
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SC Series
SC Connector
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SC Connector
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SC Series
SC Connector
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SC Series
SC Connector
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SC APC Flat Drop Cable
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SC Connector Boot
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SC 0.9mm Boot 1.2mm universal tail sleeve
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SC Series
SC Connector Boot
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SC 2.0mm Boot SC 3.0mm Boot
SC Dust Cap/Ferrule
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SC Dust Cap UPC Ferrule APC Ferrule

SC Fiber Optic Connector
/Performance Parameter Table

Inner diameter Ferrules : Working Storage
UrPC

<1.0pm >50dB

SM 125.3~126.3um <0.5um @1310/1550nm=0.2dB
APC <0.3um >60dB
-40~+85°C -40~+85°C

PC 125.5~126.5um <4.0pm @850/1300nm=0.2dB >30dB
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Connector

FC Series

Connector Exploded Views
Boot

Adjusted RearS\Ie‘eveO(\‘w

Spri @
Ferrule ssembly%

Outer Frame
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6K®\ng oot

Riveting Ring

Dust Cap @ @
\ Adjusted Rear Sleeve
\ Spring

front sleeve

FC series

Selection table

Model Color of boot Fiber cable Ferrule
SM/UPC(Blue)
SM/APC(Green) ®0.9mm Ceramic SM UPC
FC MM(Beige ) ©2.0mm Ceramic SM APC
OM3(Aqua) ®3.0mm Ceramic MM PC
OM4(Violet)

Available in 12 colours:(Can be customized)

No 1 2 S 4 ) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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FC Series
FC Connector

A —

APC OM1/OM2 OM3 OM4  OM5

FC 0.9mm Connector

FC 0.9mm Connector

FC Series
FC Connector

*:/ . 472+7mm

APC OM1/O0M2 OM3 OM4  OM5

FC 2.0/3.0mm Connector

FC 2.0/3.0mm Connector

FC Series
FC Connector Boot
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Connector

ST Series

Connector Exploded Views

Spring

N
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Dust Cap \
\ M @ Riveting Ring
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@ ‘\ Outer Frame

Spring

v Ferrule Assembly
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Dust Cap

ST Series

Selection table

SM/UPC(BIlue)
Ceramic SM UPC

SM/APC(Green) ®0.9mm
ST MM(Beige ) ®2.0mm Ceramic SM APC
OM3(Aqua) e Ceramic MM PC
OM4(Violet)

Available in 12 colours:(Can be customized)

No 1 2 3 4 B 6 7 8 9 10 11 5 12
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ST Series
Fiber optic connector

o / 46.5+7MM
g

APC OM1/OM2 OM3 OM4  OM5

Copper openings

ST 0.9mm Connector

ST Series
Fiber optic connector
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APC OM1/OM2 OM3 OM4  OM5

Copper closed
ST 2.0/3.0mm Connector Colour » . . . . . .

ST 2.0/3.0mm Connector

ST Series
ST Connector Boot
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ST 0.9mm Connector ST 2.0mm Connector ST 3.0mm Connector
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MU
Series Connector

MU 0.9mm Connetor MU 0.9mm Connetor MU 0.9mm Connetor

MU
Series Connector

MU 2.0mm Connetor MU 2.0mm Connetor MU 2.0mm Connetor

MU
Series Adapter

MU Adapter MU Adapter
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Connector

MTRJ
Series Connector

MTRJ Connector

MTRJ
Series Adapter

MTRJ Adapter

LSH
Series Connector

LSH 0.9mmConnector
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MTRJ Adapter MTRJ Adapter
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LSH 0.9mmConnector LSH 0.9mmConnector
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LSH
Series Connector

LSH 2.0/3.0mm Connector

LSH Series
Adaptor

’ .

LSH Adapter

MPO
Series Connector

MPO Connector
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LSH Adapter
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MPO Connector

LSH 2.0/3.0mm Connector
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Connector
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LSH Adapter
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MPO Connector

MPO
Series Connector

MPO Connector

DIN
Series Connector
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DIN 2.0 Connector

SMA
Series Connector
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SMA Connector
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MPO Connector
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SC Series
Adaptor

SC Front Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter
With Flange

SC Front Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter
With Flange

SC Series
Adaptor

SC Front Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter

SC Front Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter
Without Flange

Without Flange

SC Series
Adaptor

SC Cover Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange SC Cover Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange
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12.740.2 28.540.2
SC Front Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter
With Flange
p S
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9.3
12.7+0.2 28.54+0.2
SC Front Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter
Without Flange
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9.3
12.740.2 28.540.2

SC Cover Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange
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SC Series
Adaptor
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=l S| S
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SC Side Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter

SC Side Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter
Without Flange

Without Flange

SC Side Shutter Avoid Laser Adapter
Without Flange

SC Series
Adaptor

o[ ¥ |°
+0.2
12.840.2
I=IE=]
13.640.2

SC SX Metal Avoid Laser Adapter With Flange SC SX Metal Avoid Laser Adapter With Flange SC SX Metal Avoid Laser Adapter With Flange

SC Series
Adaptor

(o]
9.3
10. 8

Qi

12.840. 2 35.8+0.2
2240.2

SC Inner Shutter Adapter With Flange

SC Inner Shutter Adapter With Flange

SC Inner Shutter Adapter With Flange
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SC Series LLC Series
Adaptor Adaptor

9.3

N N
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| EE 5 :
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12.840.2 35.840.2
15.240.2 ]
SC Inner Shutter Adapter Without Flange SC Inner Shutter Adapter Without Flange SC Inner Shutter Adapter Without Flange LC DX Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange LC DX Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange LC DX Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange
SC Series LC Series
Adaptor Adaptor
3040.2 9.3
27.540.2 3.3 =
M ) . 0w
m =t ; S fl
> o @1 ) P H <
S o 2 S At o 0
o —m ¥ | = " RS
UN5 i} . ;t; =7 B
30.840.2 11.4+0.2
1 o))
SC DX Metal Avoid Adapter With Flange SC DX Metal Avoid Adapter With Flange SC DX Metal Avoid Adapter With Flange LLC QUAD Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange ~ LC QUAD Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange  LC QUAD Avoid Laser Adapter Without Flange
Optical Adapter .
/Performance Parameter Table Optical Adapter
/Performance Parameter Table
SM MM
Parameter Parameter
(RS UPC APC PC
sl e =028l Szl Insertion loss <0.20B <0.20B <0.20B
Alfernating loss =0.2dB Alternating loss <0.2dB
Repeatability <0.2dB Repeatability <0.2dB
Burability The change of s0Dinferpolationitimesis less than 0.20d8 Durability The change of 500 interpolation times is less than 0.20dB
Working temperature e s rEre Working temperature — 40°C ~ + 85°C
SIGIEIES WEM SIS ~ e et Storage temperature — 40°C ~ + 85°C
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Hybrid Series
Adaptor

SC-FC SX Hybrid Adapter

Hybrid Series
Adaptor

FC—-ST SX Hybrid Adapter

Hybrid Series
Adaptor

SC-LC SX Hybrid Adapter

Hybrid Series
Adaptor

SC-ST SX Hybrid Adapter
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SC-FC DX Hybrid Adapter SC-FC SX Hybrid Adapter
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FC-ST DX Hybrid Adapter FC-ST SX Hybrid Adapter
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SC-LC DX Hybrid Adapter

SC-ST DX Hybrid Adapter

SC-LC SX Hybrid Adapter

12, 840. 2

(e}
©
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28.75+0.2 9.3

SC-ST SX Hybrid Adapter
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Optical Attenuator

SC Series Attenuator

SC/APC Attenuator 2dB

LC Series Attenuator

LC/UPC Attenuator 3dB

FC Series Attenuator

FC Attenuator 3dB

ST Series Attenuator

ST Attenuator 3dB

LC/UPC Attenuator 5dB

SC/APC Attenuator 5dB

FC Attenuator 7dB

Parameter

Operating Wavelength
Tolerance for 1-5dB Attenuation
Tolerance for 6-30dB Attenuation

Return Loss

Operating Temperature

Polarization Dependent

Mating Durability

SC/APC Attenuator 10dB

LC/APC Attenuator 7dB

FC Attenuator 5dB

Unit ‘ Value

nm 1310/1550+10
dB +0.5
nm +10
dB
€ -40~+75
dB

cycle >1000
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LLC Series LC Series
Adaptor Adaptor

14,803
-
oi ~ -
S o S = 7
+ Ead i
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7o) — 14.740.2
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0[10]||~
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LC SX Adapter without Flange LC SX Adapter without Flange LC SX Adapter without Flange L 1 S |
|_.C DX One—piece Adapter With Flange LC DX One—-piece Adapter Without Flange LC DX One-piece Adapter Without Flange
LC Series .
Adaptor LC Series 2020.2 9.3
12.840.2 Adaptor
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12.8£0. 2 o 25.540.2
) ) ) LC Quad Welding Symmetry—type Adapter LC QUAD SC-type Welding Adapter LC QUAD SC-type Welding Adapter
LC DX Welding Symmetry—type Adapter LC DX SC-type Welding Adapter LC DX SC-type Welding Adapter Without Flange With Flange With Flange
With Flange With Flange With Flange
LC Series
Adaptor
LC Series 05 240.2
Adaptor 12.8%£0.2 -
14.740.2 0= =
af = ==
z i3I Hs =
o ¥ 2 E = o=
E = =
= =
[©)
29+0. 2
14.740.2
s [ = s o
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LC DX Welding Symmetry—type Adapter LC DX SC-type Welding Adapter LC DX SC-type Welding Adapter LC QUAD One-piece Adapter With Flange LC QUAD One-piece Adapter Without Flange LC QUAD One-piece Adapter Without Flange
Without Flange Without Flange Without Flange
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LC Series 12.840. 2
Adaptor — “_"\ 2+0.2
3 ofemalol :
T
9.3 29+0.2
o M~
N 1
135 ]
i & O d
[} 1
o W=
LC DX No skylight Adapter LC QUAD No skylight Adapter LC QUAD No skylight Adapter
LC Series
Adaptor 12.820.2
1
I \ 22+0.2
| el
i
9.3 29.2+0.2
o M
ofl | | q
ot ¢ < [ ]
ol 4 o [ ]
ol ] 1
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LC DX metal adapter LC QUAD Metal Adapter

LC Series
Adaptor

14.8503

25.7£0.2

LC DX High-Low Adapter LC DX High-High Adapter

WWW.FOCC-FIBER.COM

LC QUAD Metal Adapter
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LC DX High-Low Adapter
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Adapter

SC Series
Adaptor

SC SX Welding Adapter With Flange

SC Series
Adaptor

SC SX Welding Adapter Without Flange

SC Series
Adaptor

SC SX One—piece Adapter With Flange

SC SX Welding Adapter With Flange

SC SX Welding Adapter Without Flange

SC SX One-piece Adapter Without Flange

12.840.2

o|[i®il|o
2240.2

©
o

27.5+0.2

SC SX Welding Adapter With Flange

14.740.2

12.8+0. 2

9.3 27.5%0.2

SC SX Welding Adapter Without Flange
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SC SX one—piece adapter with flange
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SC SX One—piece Adapter Without Flange
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SC Series SC Series
Adaptor Adaptor
27.5+0.2 9.3
27.5+0.2 9.3
. ™ =
3 3 2 &Y -
0 ~ +l C +
g g i — 2
SC DX Welding Adapter With Flange SC DX Welding Adapter With Flange SC DX Welding Adapter With Flange SC DX One-piece Adapter Without Flange SC DX One-piece Adapter Without Flange SC DX One-piece Adapter Without Flange
SC Series SC Series
Adaptor Adaptor
27.540.2 9.3
=
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(=] E—4 (=]
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SC DX Welding Adapter Without Flange SC DX Welding Adapter Without Flange SC DX Welding Adapter Without Flange SC Adapter With Legs SC Shrapnel Adapter SC Adapter With Legs
SC Series SC Series
Adaptor Adaptor
27.54+0.2 9.3
27.5%0.2 9.3
) —
=
“ ol -~
™ Ol «~ s = s
S S + +
& (® > B @ ”
- [e) J oy
SC DX One-piece Adapter With Flange SC DX One-piece Adapter With Flange SC DX One-piece Adapter With Flange

SC SX Metal Adapter SC DX Metal Adapter SC DX Metal Adapter
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FC Series e :
Adaptor P> =
15+0. 15 »
b
=
2N 3 =
© fHl:
N =
15+0. 15

FC SX big D-Type Adapter FC SX small D-Type Adapter FC SX small D-Type Adapter

FC Series
Adaptor

9.3 1540. 15

o (0) o
224£0.2
0 I
M8X0. 75-6g

FC SX Adapter With Rectangle Flange FC DX Adapter With Rectangle Flange FC SX Adapter With Rectangle Flange

15 ) 16540. 15

FC Series
Adaptor @@
) Q@

9.3 1540. 15

M8X0. 75—6g

=

o
FC Adapter With Rectangle Flange

©) o
2240.2
Q I
}BX0. 75-6g

FC Adapter With Square Flange FC Adapter With Rectangle Flange

Optical Adapter
/Performance Parameter Table

MM

SM
Parameter

Insertion loss <0.2dB <0.2dB <0.2dB <0.2dB
Alternating loss <0.2dB

Repeatability <0.2dB
Durability The change of 500 interpolation times is less than 0.20dB

Working temperature — 40°C ~ + 85°C

Storage temperature — 40°C ~ 4+ 85°C
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ST Series
Adaptor

30+0.2

ST SX Metal Adapter With Rectangle Flange ST DX Metal Adapter With Rectangle Flange ST SX Metal Adapter With Rectangle Flange

ST Series
Adaptor

®

29+0.2

ST Adapter ST Adapter

Optical Adapter
/Performance Parameter Table

o

Parameter
UPC APC PC
Insertion loss <0.2dB <0.2dB <0.2dB
Alternating loss <0.2dB
Repeatability <0.2dB
Durability The change of 500 interpolation times is less than 0.20dB
Working temperature — 40°C ~ + 85°C
Storage temperature — 40°C ~ + 85°C
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FOCC FIBER CO.,LIMITED

Address : 4th Floor Building 9, Baolong Industry Area .Huawang Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China
Email: focc@fiberfocc.com

Tel: +86-755-28015262
Fax: +86-755-28015262
Web: www.focc-fiber.com



